

FOI REF: 21/648

18<sup>th</sup> January 2022

Eastbourne District General Hospital

Kings Drive  
Eastbourne  
East Sussex  
BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500

Website: [www.esht.nhs.uk](http://www.esht.nhs.uk)

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

**I am analysing the incidence and treatment of Haemophilia A. Could you kindly provide answers to the following questions.**

**Q1. How many haemophilia A patients are registered with your centre, and how many of these patients are classified as exhibiting mild, moderate, or severe disease.**

Please note the table below shows the number of distinct admissions and patients who have been diagnosed with the above condition during their stay in hospital. We are unable to identify any outpatients as outpatients are not coded at diagnosis level.

Number of Admissions	Number of Patients
15	3

Of the 3 Haemophilia patients, 2 are classed as moderate and 1 classed as mild.

**Q2. In the last three months, how many patients have been treated by your haemophilia centre with the following products?**

• Advate	3
• Adynovi	0
• Elocta	0
• Esperoct	0
• Factor Eight Inhibitor Bypass Activity (FEIBA)	0
• Hemlibra	0
• NovoEight	0
• NovoSeven RT	3
• Obizur	0
• Refacto AF	0

Cont.../

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)